April 22, 2010

Gardena Valley Demoeoratic Club

REDACTED

Warning Letter Re: FPPC No. W/ 177 Gardena Vallev Demeocratic Club,

Dear Respondent:

The Far Political Practices Commaisgion (the “FPPCT) enforees the provisions ol e
Poittical Reform Act (the “Act™), tound in Government Code section 81000, ¢t seq. This [etter
iy n response to a referral from the Secretary of the State that alleged that vou have trled w fiie

vour seri-annual statements,

The FPPC has completed its investigation of the facts i this ¢ase. Specifically, the FPPC
found that vou have fatled 1o Hile a sem-annual statement for the Januory 1, 2008, through fune
30, 2008, period, due July 31, 2008, in violation of Section 84200 of the Act,

The Act provides that Lulure 1o file a serni-annual statement by thie deadiine s prolubited.
Spectticaily the Act provides that conumuttees must file semi-apnual statements no later than July

[

fater than Joanuary 31 for the penod ending December

o

bfor the penod ending June 30 and no
Al

Your actions vieokied the Act because vou Duled 10 frle a semt-annual stutement for the

January 1, 2008, tirough June 30, 2008, period. due July 31, 2008,

This letter serves as awritten warning. The mformuation in this matter will be refuned

and may be considered .\zé“za‘raﬁu an enforcement action become necessary oased on newly
discovered intormation or future conduct, Pailure o comply with the provisions of the Aot m the

H
NI A TR N

- N I I e Ty P Y N e B
PUELEC wriE oS monoliry ponsliugs of up 1o S AN or e

are untesy othe

Proviices Commisaen are contiined o ’*%Ciif:i.“l""
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ahitfornia Code ot Regulations, unless otherwise medicated.
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A warning letter is an FPPC case resolution without administrative prosecution or fing,
However, the warning letter resolution does not provide vou with the opportunity tor a probable
cause hearing or hearing before an Adminustrative Law Judge or the Fair Political Practices
Commigsion. Hf vou wish to zzasaéi vourseit of these proceedings by requesting that your case
proceed with prosecution rather than o waming, please notify us within ten (10) days from the
date of this fetter, Upon this notification, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed
with administrative prosceution of this case. I we do not receive such nottfication, this warning
ietter will be posied on the FPPC s website ton {10} davs from the date of this letter,

Please feel free to contact Milad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any questions you may have

Lk

regarding this letter.

Sincerely,

REDACTED

Gary Winuk
Division Chief
Eaforcement Dyvision

GSWomd



